Junior Fair Board Candidate Application

Candidates are required to complete this application. As part of the application process, the candidate is also required to include: Two (2) Confidential Statements of Recommendation & Two (2) Letter of Recommendation from Two (2) non-related adults.

Please submit this application along with your sealed envelopes containing your Statements of Recommendation & Letters of Recommendation via the mail or personally deliver to the Fair Office or the Fair's secured mailbox by: **5:00 PM on Thursday, May 15, 2025.**

Interview times will be posted in the Livestock Office May 16, 2025. Interviews for all new candidates will be held on Tuesday, May 20, 2025.

Please complete all requested information below and please print legibly.

Name						
Address	City	Zip				
Telephone	Cell Phone					
Email Address						
Club / Chapter		Age				
School	Grade	GPA				
What project will you be showing and/or entering at the Porterville Fair this/next year?						
What qualities do you possess that would make you a good member of the Junior Fair Board?						
What activities other than 4-H and/or FFA are you involved in?						
	lected as a member of the Porterville Fair – Junior Fair Board, that I will attend ns will be determined by the Junior Fair Board Advisors/Fair Board of Director					
Signature	Date					
	Deadline for Application Submission is 5:00 PM – Thursday, May 15, The mailing address and location of the Fair's secure mailbox is:	2025.				
	Porterville Fair 2700 W. Teapot Dome Ave. Porterville, CA 93257					

Porterville Fair Junior Fair Board Confidential Statements of Recommendation

Candidate's Name:

The candidate above is applying to be a member of the Porterville Fair – Junior Fair Board (JFB). The main purpose of the Junior Fair Board is the training and development of youth in areas of leadership, community organization, and local fair operations. As a requirement of the application process, each candidate is required to have Two (2) Confidential Statements of Recommendation & Two (2) Letter of Recommendation from Two (2) non-related adults. The candidate must not see these ratings or form once completed. The person completing this form must put the completed statement & letter of recommendation into a sealed envelope and (1) give it back to the candidate (the candidate shall attach the sealed envelope to his/her application) or (2) mail it to the JFB Recommendations address below. If you are mailing the Statement of Recommendation & Letter of Recommendation, please include the candidate's name on the envelope, and the envelope must be postmarked on or before Tuesday, May 13, 2025. You may also drop your sealed envelope into the Porterville Fair's secure mailbox at the address below by 5:00 PM, Thursday, May 15, 2025.

Mailing address: JFB Recommendations - Candidate's Name C/O Porterville Fair 2700 W. Teapot Dome Avenue Porterville, CA 93257

1) Please use the following point system to rate the candidate:

	Below Average 1 Point	Average 2 Points	Outstanding 3 Points	
Maturity				
Loyalty				
Friendliness				
Honesty				
Enthusiasm				
Leadership				
Respect of Others	<u></u>			
Follows Instructions				
2) Your overall rating of this candidate:Highly Recommend Recommend	commend Re	ecommend with Reser	vations 🗌 D	o not Recommend
3) On a separate page, please attach your	Letter of Recommend	dation.		
Your Name (please print)				
Relationship to Candidate				
Mailing Address				
City	Zip	Telephone		
Signature		Date		